2 & 4-WAY LINEAR HALL EFFECT FINGER JOYSTICK
The HTL series provides all of the performance of a full size,
dual axis joystick in a miniature package that can be mounted
in control handles, armrests and panels. The Hall effect
sensors are immune to electromagnetic and radio frequency
interference up to 100V/M. Programmable sensors with built-in
temperature compensation ensure consistent and repeatable
operation. The HTL series has excellent tactile feel for improved

****Feel defined by shading.
2 & 4-WAY LINEAR HALL EFFECT TOGGLE
	 HTL2 PART NUMBER CODE
HTL2     –        X                X                X                 X        X          X                  XX                  X               X
Button Style   Case Style  Seal    Travel Detent Operating
Force
Output 1 Output 2 Termination Button
Color
1. Castle
2. External Castle Boot
3. Short Double Stadium
4. Tall Concave Stadium
5. External Bat Handle Boot
6. External Smooth Boot
7. Long Concave Y Axis Button
8. Low Profile Button
1. 0.970” SQ. 1. Dusttight
2. �Watertight
Panel Seal*
1. 25° 1. �None
2. �Detent at 50%
travel (not
available with
button style 7)
1. 16 oz AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH. 1.0 - 4.0VDC
AT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DT. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
ET. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FT. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE**
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC**
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC**
NONE**
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC**
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC**
1. �Wire Leads
    22 AWG,
    UL 1569
2. Pins
3. Wire Leads
    24 AWG,
    SAE AS22759
2. Black
              HTL4 PART NUMBER CODE
HTL4     –       X                  X                     X                    X                   X                  X                     XX                     X                   X
Button Style   Case Style  Seal    Travel Gating*** Operating
Force
Output 1 Output 2 Termination Button
Color
1. Castle
2. External Castle Boot
3. Short Double Stadium
4. Tall Concave Stadium
5. External Bat Handle Boot
6. External Smooth Boot
1. 0.970” SQ. 1. Dusttight
2. �Watertight
Panel Seal*
1. 25° 1. �Omnidirectional; Square;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
2. �Gated; Two Axis Return
to Center
3. �Omnidirectional; Round;
Smooth Feel
4. �Omnidirectional; Round;
On-Axis Guided Feel
5. �Omnidirectional; Square;
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel with Detent at
50% Travel
6. �Omnidirectional; Round;
Smooth Feel with Detent
at 50% Travel
7. �Omnidirectional; Round;
On-Axis Guided Feel with
Detent at 50% Travel
8. �Omnidirectional; Square;
On-Axis Guided Feel
1. 16 oz AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BB. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CC. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DD. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
EE. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FF. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
GG. 0.5 - 4.5VDC
HH. 1.0 - 4.0VDC
AT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
BT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
CT. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
DT. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
ET. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
FT. 2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE**
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC**
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC**
NONE**
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC**
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC**
1. �Wire Leads
22 AWG
UL 1569
2. Pins
3. �Wire Leads
24 AWG
SAE AS22759